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ROYAL CAN ADI ANjMOUNTED POLICE
RCMP 

GRC 6880 • *

OTHER FILE REFERENCES: 
REF. AUTRES DOSSIERS:

GENDARMERIE ROYALE DU CANADA
C 237 

■ REV. 1 -4-66

DIVISION DATE RCMP FILE REFERENCES: 
REF. DOSSIERS GRC:

RE: 
OBJET:

SUB-DIVISION - SOUS-DIVISION

Toronto__
DETACHMENT - DETACHEMENT

Hamilton
Martin Luther KHG 
BHer of 
Assistance to P4.I

40 (V.2)
68-79O-7U (
68-790-18 (

TOR CB)
HAM DST

era LEl^Tormer proprietor of Lee*slaundry, $2 W®» Street 
East, He apolar # Ontario, was Interviewed -at the residence of his son, 
Danny Sanford Drive, Burlington, Ontario, He in an elderly
gentleman, who speaks no ©ng 11 ah, but using Ma daughter* tn-law as an 
interpreter. It-wan-learned that the laundry mark, exhibited on the short® 
In the photograph suppl led, was not one of his laundry marks. Me further 
advised that be had never seen this particular laundry mark before.

2. Th* photograph of th* laundry mwk, together with the two wanted
posters of Jones Berl RAY# are being returned herewith.

Cpl.
(geCeGe WaM) ^$801* 
Hamilton Dat. C.I.B.
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

In Reply, Please Refer to 
File No.

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
701 Loyola Avenue 

Nev Orleans, Louisiana 
August IS, 1968

JAMES BABI RAY;
I. O. #4182, NF # 442-A;
BR. MARTIN 1OTHER KING, JR
Jgecewi^ ________

The following investigation vas conducted 
at New Orleans, Louisiana:

This document contains neither recommendations 
nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI 
and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not 
to be distributed outside your agency* "^
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FD-.302 (Rev. 4-15-64)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Mate# te:

♦

On.

by 4

at

Date.

City Bll, lew ^rl«B»

district Accounting Manager (toll).

2

File #

Date dictated

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency: 
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency: 
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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MaM t®:

195©

FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date

On

by

8/I2/65 File#

Date dictated MW
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency: 
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency: 
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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TO: SAC

TO LEGAT:

1968
RE:

Retention For appropriate

Remarks:

INDEXED.SEARCHES
FILEDSERIALIZED.

Enc.

Bufile

1987
44

Salt
San
San
San
San

Albany
Albuquerque
Anchoraqe
Atlanta
Baltimore
Birmingham
Boston
Buffalo
Butte
Charlotte
Chicago
Cincinnati
Cleveland
Columbia
Dallas
Denver
Detroit
El Paso
Honolulu

Lake City
Antonio
Diego
Francisco
Juan

New York City
Norfolk
Oklahoma City
Omaha
Philadelphia
Phoenix
Pittsburgh
Portland
Richmond
St. Louis

Savannah
Seattle
Springfield

Houston
Indianapolis
J ack s on
J acksonville
Kansas City
Knoxville
Las Vegas
Little Rock
Los Angeles

Memphis
Miami
Milwaukee
Minneapolis
Mobile
Newark
New Haven
New Orleans

dated

for your information.
paraphrase contents.

London
Manila
Mexico, D.F.
Ottawa
P aris
Rome
Santo Domingo
Tokyo

rn 2 61968
MEMPHIS

Date

Routing Slip
‘0-7 (Rev. 3-3 1-67) Offices Checked)

n Washington Field

Louisville
| | Hong Kong

September 25

ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING

If used in a future report, | | conceal

| | Enclosed are corrected pages from report of SA

(I)
38861

Urfile ^.A
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GRC 6880

Infor

C pl
1

SEP

. 1 ERENCES: 
DOSSIERS:

RE;
OBJET:

lUrder of

DIVISION 
W.'<» 

V

DAIE

37 AUG 6a
SUB-DIVISION-SOUS-DIVISION

DETACHMENT. DETACH EMENT

hoatroa .1 CIS-J13

RCMP FILE REFERENCES; 
REF. DOSSIERS GRC:

Dr* Martin Lut’ 
Assistance to i

. Further to para ;/2 of PCI dated 26 J
is awaited fros the Postal Lepartzont,

7?:;-i07

Further to para ;,7 of PCS dated 25 JULY 53 
received fro.^ trx* aOYaa tUi;u that luX with aliases is not 

had an account or safety deposit box at any branches 6f this bx 
island of Montreal, ,

3 • 0 • I • i

Ottawa

You. will bo further

J.R.

(RJ.T.
Montreal

—INDEXED 
— FUFD^ 

31968
SERIALIZE

FBI— MEMPHIS

Duchesneau

fn« r«WiiiK

is SEP 19 1968

SEARCHED
SERIAL!
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TELETYPE ;

TO S DIRECTO

FROM: 8A0, BO

MORIOS.

SIXTEEN LAST.

' . INSPECT

^ '̂^ - HMKSAMS S 

MW WWlH^i 

SEVEN FOOT AIR SA 

INSTANT* TO ARRIV 

RCMP TORONTO MAS 

w. HMJ» on

. AIRMAH

qS, MEMPHIS (AM) 
WlKC

10/18/68 '

PLAIN TEXT ■ < ' ' ;

■ URGENT \ -

R» rax (M-38861) 

pfalo (U-374) < ' ■ ’ \ xx.

AO CABLEGRAM LEGAT, OTTAWA, OCTOBER

OR CARL DOEY. ROMP TORONTO. ADVISED 

SATE ATTORNEY GENERAL REPRESENTATIVES 

: TO DEPART TORONTO ABOARD FLIGHT EIGHT 

MOA OWN ISIW PM OCTOBW OfflBI 

E MONTREAL EIGHT FORTIFIVE PM SAME DATE. 

MAI# HOWL MSWfflOB MONTREAL FOR

HAH AWSK AwvISED NX NIIFFALO# - . 1 ■

. COPY TO MEMPHIS.

| 0CT2H968 1'
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1002 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

FROM

subject:

File (44-1987) date: 10/21/68

ASAC C. O. HALTER

MURKIN

Supervisor DICK LONG of the Bureau telephonically 
informed as follows, 10/18/68:

Bureau sent an Airtel to Memphis, August 8, 1968, 
enclosing copies of six documents, No. 6 being the'court 
testimony of individuals who testified in London/ England

LONG also commented that he did/hot fee/that the 
Assistant Attorneys General BEASLEY /DWYER^ /tc. who are in 
Canada, would be able to meet their appointment in Montreal 
nor did he feel they could keep their schedule in traveling 
to London, England. A Chinese person is to be interviewed in 
Canada and a Polish woman also is to be interviewed. Both 
of these interviews will require interpreters. LONG stated 
the only way he felt the schedule could be maintained is for 
the Asst. Attorneys General to cancel some of the interviews.

Bureau has arranged through the Legat in London for 
interviews by BEASLEY, DWYER, etc. to be handled in London, 
however, arrangements as of 10/18/68 had not been completed 
in Lisbon.

COH:ME 
(1)

9010-106
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

FBI —MEMPHIS

JNDEXE 
FILED Z
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ICE

ONE

C.N. 72

EFERENCE -REFERENCE

OPIES TO - COPIES 1

The tests will be retained.

Ottawa, Ontario.

ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED

C-43O* 
REV. 1-4-66

GENDARMERIE ROYAWDU CANADA .
CRIME DETECTION LABORATORY REPORT-RAPPORT DES LABORATOIRES JUDICIAIRES

US REPORT OR ANY RELATED PHOTOGRAPHIC OR OTHER MATERIAL MAY NOT BE PUBLISHED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, WITHOUT THE 
UTTEN CONSENT OF THE COMMISSIONER OF THE ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE.

EST INTERDIT DE PURLIER EN TOUT,OU EN PARTIE CE RAPPORT OU TOUTE DOCUMENTATION PHOTOGRAPH1QUE OU AUTRE S*Y RAP* 
1RTANT SANS LE CONSENTEMENT PAR ECRIT DU COMMISSAIRE DE LA GENDARMERIE ROY ALE DU CANADA. _

'hq‘‘ FILE no.— dossier "q»" h° LAB. FILE NO.-DOSSIER du LAB. N®

6810/077

DATE

5 SEPT 68
OUR REF. NO.-VOTRE r£f. nO

68 HQ 791-Q-6O

ENC LOSURES - PltCES JOINTE3 PLACE - LIEU

Ottawa, Ont.

LABORATORY REPORT NO.
RAPPORT DU LABORATOIRE NO

C LASSIFIC ATIONECTION .

FIREARMS AND TOOL MARK IDENTIFICATION
OR * OESTINATAIRE

Officer i/c C.I.B. Headquarters Building,
R.C.M. Police, Ottawa, Ontario._____________

CENTRAL BUREAU FOR FIREARMS EXHIBITS Dr. Martin Luther KING 
■ Assistance to F.B.I.

/g\ R.C.M.Police ’HQ’ Division
q j^ j $gThe firearm^, "as represented by tests received from theXXMI®Lf»re){^xSwM]0^XK!  ̂

OntarioZ/^QS/have been compared microscopically with the unideni ified ammunition components 
contained in the Central Btreau for Firearms Exhibits files, with negative results.

bmittedby (Peter Law).
Firearms Sec
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RCMP
GRC 6885

C 237 
REV. 1 -4-66

RE:
O8JET:

OTHER FILE REFERENCES: 
REF. AUTRES DOSSIERS:

OdQ*

DIVISION

M^U
DATE

33 AUS 63
SUB-DIVISION - SOUS-DIVISION

DETACHMENT-DETACHEMENT .
Montreal CIi>GXS

68GI3-79O170

FILE REFERENCES: 
'OSSIERS GRC: 

■>^« 113 Owl*

President John F« 
Assistance to FBI

Murder of

1. SA^advised that £
Toronto on the 18 AUG 63 offering .to # giv®

KENA2DX assasiMtloa for 03OeO3%

had contacted his office in 
all that he knew concerning: 

&o deal was sada with ;
pb^s he ^as calling Pros ma unxnw

ruction as
‘ Investigation is' being held inJ abeyance pending Inst**

requested la PCI dated

68

Klitl CP>GIS#

lours

«W W *

to rewt dated 26~7~68 on

«

Cpl#
(■nF,^ ?owr)A^l6# 
Montreal C13»Gx3t

Please note &y forwarding ninute appended
tn «
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SUBDIVISION - SOUS-DIVISION

Further to1 Z'

south holdinco

vill remain open ponding further investipa
he disposition of exhibitsinstructions

c
NCO

«»♦

T;

bO

1
GO v *

OTHER FILE REFERENCES: 
REF. AUTRES DOSSIERS:

RCMP 
GRC 6880

ost Office documents

RE:
OBJET:

be obtained from the Post Office

REV. 1-4-66

■ Dr* Partin Luther KING - Murder of

. J /■ c

ascertained that the 
destroyed after the 
this, no information

2*
tion if reqi

DETACHMENT - DETACHEMENT

Montreal G.Jf

»R. dated 3q ^^ 63* it w 
concerning the suit were 
period. As a result of

(MJ.T* Power) ^19416

DIVISION ; DATE ‘ . .

_2Q_SEL_^.

1 for your information, 
of exhibits in this co
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, KCaM-
CRC 6885

RE:
OBJET:

ROYAL CANADIAN AMOUNTED POLICE - GENDARMERIE ROYALS DU CANADA 
■ ■ C 237

A A REV. 1-4-66

O1HER FILE REFERENCES: 
REF. AUIRES DOSSIERS:

RC^FlIE Kl tRENCtS:
REI. DOSSIERS GRC:

68(LTS-.790.4 70
68C-79O-23S

PCR 30 AUG 68

DIVISION’

^cu
DAIL

1 OCT 68
SUB-DIVISION • SOUS-DIVISION

DETACHMENT-DETACHEME

Montreal G
NT

.1.

President John F. KENNEDY - Murder of 
Assistance to FBI.

1. The photo of KIMBLE will be shown to MATHIEU this
week, in order to have KIMBLE identified.

2. Further inquiries will be held in abeyance pending
the instructions of the FBI as to what extent they require this in­
vestigation carried out*

30 OCT 68

(4HMpAkMx) Sgt

Your

R

GTS

/^.>^ Cpl.
.(M.F.T. Power) #19416
Montreal G.I.8.

i

f

of para0
FORWARDED 

# 2 above.
Your attention is drawn to the contents

£
t

MONTREAL
M- OCT 68

J.R. Duchesneau, Insp 
A/Offleer i/c C. I.B.

F 
f

I
L.
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^ALL correspondence to
,. ’ BE ADDRESSED:

THE COMMISSIONER
ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE

OTTAWA 7, CANADA

TOUTS CORRESPONDANC E DOIT 
ETRE ADRESSEE COMRIE SUIT:

LE COMMISSAIRE 
GENDARMERIE ROYALE DU CANADA

OTTAWA 7, CANADA

HEADQUARTERS - DIRECTION GENERALE

YOUR NO. OTTAWA 7 CANADA

OURNO. 68HQ 791-0-60 (Vol.g)
NOTRE N°

October 25, 1968

Mr. Moss Lee Innes, 
c/o United States Embassy, 
OTTAWA, Ontario.

Rei Martin Luther KM 
Murder of

On October 8 last info mation was received 
from the Superintendent of Security, Department of Transport, 
Ottawa, to the effect that a female employee, who wishes 
to remain anonymous had confided to her superior that she 
had met with RAY on 3 occasions, once in the Laurent Ians, 
once in Ottawa and once in Montreal. These meetings are 
believed to have taken place prior to the murder of Dr. Martin 
Luther Kim.

2. Recently this woman has received telephone
call* from William Bradford HUEY (phonetic) in Alabama,
asking her about her association with RAY. This person
now concerned about the turn of 
interviewed by a member of this 
association with RAY.

is 
beevents and consented to 

Force relative to her

subject was interviewedOn the 1$ OCT 68
the following information was obtained from her

*0n the Uth of August 1967, my girlfriend and 
I went to St. Jovite, P.Q. to spend the long week­
end. We arrived there at around 7*00 p.m. and 
registered at the "Petit Manoir" Inn. We had supper 
and then decided to go to the Grey Rock Resort for the 
evening. As we entered the lounge, we saw a man 
sitting alone at a table facing the Dance Floor. My 
girlfriend said ’That man Is alone, let’s see If we 
can sit with him.’ She approached him and he 
invited us to sit at his table. He introduced 
himself as Eric GALT and said that he was on holidays 
from Chicago and was staying at the Grey Rock. He 
also mentioned that his brother and his sister-in-law 
had come up with him from Chicago and that they had
left for Montreal He said that he had b&an—these-------

SEARCHED?..”....... INDEXED,

FOB
ME
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2 -

for about one week and that he would be leaving 
within the next few days for Montreal to meet his 
brother. At around Midnight, my girlfriend said 
that she was not feeling well and she returned to the 
Petit Manoir, Eric and I went to the Manoir Pinoteau
to see the entertainment
at around 4i00 a.m.
with him in his room

We returned to Grey Rock
and I spent the rest of the night 
, I was intimate with him. I did

not notice anything unusual about him. He was quiet, 
polite, neat and reserved. The next morning, I left 
him at around 11800 a.m., at which time he told me that 
he was leaving for Montreal. He said that he did not
know where he would be staying in Montreal 
he would like to see me again and that he 
the Petit Manoir and let me know where he ■ 
He was driving an old red Plymouth around 
I did not look at the License Plates.

., but that 
would call 
was staying, 
a 1956 model

were 
call 
desk

He called around sunner time and 
out, he left a message with the desk

since we 
advising to

a number in Montreal. T called and talked to a 
clerk at a hotel in the East end of Montreal,

She gave me the address and the number of the room 
where Eric was staying. He was not in at the time. 
On Monday, the 7th of August, my girlfriend and I 
drove down to Montreal and went to the hotel to see 
Erie. I don*t remember the name of the hotel except 
that it is around the corner from the Acapulco Club. 
We met Eric in the hall and he appeared pleased and 
surprised to see us. We shared his quarters during 
the two nights we spent in Montreal. He was not 
intimate with either of us in Montreal. He took us 
out to the Acapulco Club and to restaurants. He 
seemed to have money and appeared to pay for every* 
thing with Canadian #20.00 bills. In fact, he gave me 
a Twenty before we left Montreal, in case I had car 
trouble. I gave him my address in Ottawa.

Some three weeks later, he called me and said 
that he was in Ottawa staying at the Town and Country 
Motel for the week-end. He stayed in Ottawa for two 
days and I showed him around Ottawa. I did not stay 
with him at the Town and Country. He did not appear 
to know anyone in Ottawa. I don’t recall him saying 
where he was coming from, but I assumed it was Montreal 
He did not have a car and probably came by train. He 
mentioned that he was working for his brother in Real 
Estate and that he did not do much but was paid well.
He also said that he had 
could always get some.

no problems with money and

R.C.M.P.

OS
THE

•'■’<"< WITHOUT THE WRiTT 
k.C.MT.

r E REPORT
PC-1.ICC FOR 

l‘ ONLY. 'T IS 
run? AGENCY 

PERMISSION OF
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He never mentioned any friends or associates 
besides his borther and 1 never saw him with anyone. 
He never mentioned the name Martin Luther KING and 
never indicated any hatred toward any Negroes.

I did not hear any more from him until around 
March 1968 when I received a letter from him postmarked 
Hollywood, California. I don’t remember the address 
and have since destroyed the letter and envelope. The 
letter was short and did not contain much of interest. 
He was enquiring as to ^ien I was taking my holidays 
and said if I write, to do it soon because he would not 
be at that address after a couple of weeks. I received 
the letter some three weeks before the assassination 
of Martin Luther KING.

When I heard that Eric GALT had been arrested 
and was implicated In the murder of Dr. KING, I 
panicked and destroyed the letter.

About one month ago, I received a phone call 
from one William Bradford HUEY who said that he was 
writing a book about James Earl RAY and when he 
mentioned the names Grey Rock and Eric GALT, I knew 
that he must have gotten my name and address from RAY. 
I agreed to see him and we met for lunch at the Holiday 
Inn. At that time he showed me his credentials, his 
picture in Time Magazine with RAY’s lawyer and some of 
his books. He was very charming and appeared to know 
all about my association with RAY, Including the fact 
that I had been intimate with him. He appeared to be 
mainly interested in what I thought of RAY and I told 
him that as far as I was concerned, he was a nomal man. 
He said that X would be the Mystery woman in his book 
and assured me that my name would not be mentioned. He 
had a photographer with him and I agreed to let him take 
smoky pictures which they assured me would show only 
shadows. He gave me #100.00 for the information and 
invited me to go to Hew York at his expense, any time I 
felt like It, and to call him collect if I could 
remember anything else*

I have no other information to offer and the 
above is all X can remember about my association with 
James Earl RAY alias Eric GALT.

4. The above information was obtained during
several hours of questioning and our investigator Is 
satisfied that it contains all that this informant knows 
about RAY. She is very concerned about the possibility

-GJ? u
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of her name and photograph appearing in HUEY’s book and 
in thia regard she was advised to consult a lawyer*

The girlfriend mentioned has been contacted.
however, she has no information of value to offer. She 
could not remember the name of the hotel where they stayed 
in Montreal and could not elaborate on any of the points 
covered by the Informant.

W. F. G. Perry, Insp., 
Assistant Officer in Charge, 
Criminal Investigation Branch

PROPERTY or R C.M.P, TIHS POLICE REPORT
■>• ;- R.C.M. PCI ICE FOR

n»rf OTHER s.G':NCY
THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GS* FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

^UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
SAC, Memphis (44-1987) date: 10-30-68

from : Director, FBI (44-38861)

subject: MURKIN

Enclosed you will find a letter under date of
October 25, 1968, which contains results of investigation 
conducted by the Royal Canadian Mounted Police.

You will note that this information should not
be disclosed outside this Bureau. This is for your 
information only.

Enclosure

5010-108
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE -GENDARMERIE ROYALE DU CANADA
GRC 68?0

C 237 
REV. 1-4-66

OTHER FILE REFERENCES; 
REF. AUTRES DOSSIERS:

DIVISION DATE J

15 OCT 63
SUB-DIVISION - SOUS-DIVISION

DETACHMENT - DETACHEMENT

T or onto 0♦1»u* Geo oral
RE:

Wtln lather MiG
Marder-of

KMP FILE REFERENCES: 
REF. DOSSIERS GRC:

CIB1725> the 
at 2 s GO p, u#

Robert

J am a

Mth r^terency co tht abuw and to Telex Mesaage 
following were met,at the Toronto International Airport 
cm the 17 OCT #;

^! SH

the thirties witnaaaes who
#ii Us 1 L' j #ie

Assistant District Attorney General 
Fifteenth Judicial Circuit of Tennessee

rrotteuW (MT Case)

Chief Investigator

D«ITl disclosed that

Case)

he would like to interview 
Jws i&rl RM MA Aa^oncunnudted wit

St Ulf and Faul. M while be ..wasthe
-• Thau® interviews were to reveal if these people were 
witnesses for Cwt In Machis, Terne wee which was bo 
the 12 SQV y* Mr# O^Th further indie at cd if these people 

not required by the Fro sec at Ion t he would like to interview thea as 
could be called by the Defame# -

Toronto are 
required as 
commence. on
wre 
they

were lit attendance while

Gplo Dualop,

Cpl# Smithy

ihd requested

SmltR and myself contacted the following, and 
the above^neted conducted the interviews;

RimmJ&^^

s

18 OCT 68

Paul MIdGET
ISKISZ^^ ™
j#i li a. la * * ~ ^ * j.>
Mable

brancha Van 
W^uESe^ IM

of Vital S&atistle*)

were unable to contact b;<.^

Robert McdAUVfM

lowing;

that we contact these three regaining persona and 
Ing the possibility of their attendance in Cooit in

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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L

i Rf-
! C0JH

lo

OTHER HIE RD I FENCES: 
Rif. /dims DOSSIERS

CONFIDENTS

| DIVISION

"A"
DA 1t

SUB division SOUS DIVISION *

OTTAWA
DETACHMENT - OETACHEMENT

Gt c* 
o A e o e

: 1 NOV 68

Dr. Martin Luther KING 
Kurdor of

Tills date5 -Claire

I RH. DOSSIERS CRC.

68IIQ-79I-Q-60 (Vo 1.5
68A-790-36
68-790-42 (GIS)

P»B.I

31 OCT 63

was re-int^rviowed and -th

neo CLOUTIER’

following signed statenont was obtained from hex

STATEMENT OF; Clair
DOB;
35 Woodridg #512, »

Fort 
state that Jarnos 
to neo Tho fl 
Bradford HUIE 
her 1 nt elided to u; 
his Bind because

to see me

to my statement dated 15 
arl BAY never mentioned anyth^

..., */ W p «w W lx V 1 
3 about Paeonoati 
was when William

I would turn bln in to tho Pollco
In my position as a Secretary with tho D 
would not risk my job by helping someone 
Canadian Passporte The article in Look ;

tmont ol

factual tzith

that the name
was tho Har

quar^oc?;? and. oni: 
non olein cl in the

I did not show RAY tho RoCoiioP 
n^ letter from hlm9 not letter;
to

tho hotel’'whore wo sta; 
n Notre 

die is seercta 
poritlvo that X nover

is tho art lolo # I res 
yed with him in Mont

bra?

a

0 Ivotic
: a o ' \p, but

nano or employment to
RAY. I told her about my involvement with RAY only after HUIE’S

SIGNED; Claire KEATING
WITNESS; A. SYUNETT, Cpl

2 Iley
tho following c

sister9 Yvotto CHARLEB0IS9 was interviewed and 
orient was obtained from hers /

STATEMENT OF; yvotto (lira
dob;
232 Whitton

Haurl co) CIIARLEB01

9 io ■
SE^

.^rnis

4^ /^^fnzb 5 ^^ Z^^*44 X/M ^t^ /^ - 2<> ^
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Dr. Martin Luther KING

I have been enplaned as Secretary to the Registrar 
of Citizenship, Mr. Dobs MARTIN. for the past 3 years. About one 
and a half months ago, my sister Claire told no about her involve­
ment with Janos Earl RAY. It was after HUIE’S visit to Ottawa to 
seo how At no tine did ray sister over ask no to help her obtain 
a passport for anyone. In fact, she never mentioned, the word 
passport during tho course of our conversation. The reason that 
sho came to me after HUIE’S visit was that sho was very worried 
and needed to confido in someone close to her. Claire is a very 
honest and dependable person, and her only fault is that cho io a 
little too naive.

SIGHEDs Yvette CHARLEBOIS 
WITNESS 5 A. SYNNETT, Cpl.

3. I am satisfied tint RAY did not mention anything
about Passports to Mro. KEATING and that the fact that her sister 
is Secretary to the Registrar of Citiconohip io only a co-incidonco. 
HrSo KEATING has been most co-operative and I am positive that sho 
is an honest person? placed in a/s^ry embarrassing position by her 
association with RAY. /

bo In complianco/with instructions received, I also re**
Int owl owed Euth Cn^fELL ^and asked her for a written statement o 
HrSo CHAPPELL'is a widen with a 19-yoar-old son. Sho is desper­
ately afraid of her none being made public end only reluctantly 
agreed to give the following signed statements

STATEMENT OP3

led

Inn

lb3 Longpro Street, Ontario

During tho first long week-end in August, I accompan- 
re KEATING tc St-Jovite, PcQOJ whore wo stayed at tho'Totlt
Inn*/ During tho evenings wo motored 
a Ate1 met a men who introduced himself is Eric c5i I did

not pay much attention to him and after a few drinks I went 
tho Hanolw Claire stayed with hUw I did not coo GALT eg 
til wo visited him in Hontroal the following Monday. Since 
impossible to find a room in Montreal because of Erpo, we s

is

with him d
us- out to tho Acapulco Club

two night s/that i j., Ho toe
money to
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Dr. Martin Luther KING

get along, but ho did not strikes me as being very prosperous. He 
never mentioned friends or associates and did not introduce us to 
anyone. Ho appeared to bo a quiot and regular sort of a guy. Ho 
never mentioned tho word passport to us. I never saw him again 
after wc left Montreal. I heard from Claire later that ho had 
boon to Ottawa to seo her. After James Earl BAY’S arrest, she 
called no and asked if I thought that he could bo tho mail we had 
net. I did not think so at the time and was surprised when it 
turned out to bo him.

SIGNED 2 RutJZ CHAPPELL 
WITNESS: A. SMETT, Cpl. /

5. Discreet enquiries at the Town'•'and Country^Hotol,
1^7’6 Richmond Road, Ottawa, revealed that Eric GALT reentered 
there on tho 18th of AUGUST 1967 and loft on tho 20th of AUGUST 
1967. He gave his address as 50? Chestnut Street^ Chicago, Ill., 
and was driving a Plymouth, Licence No. LH59^2 He stayed in 
Cabin No. 30, which is not equipped with a'telephone. Any calls 
made by him from one of the several pay phones at the Motoi would 
not go through tho Motel Switchboard and be recorded. Although ho 
registered as Mr. A Mrs. Eric GALT, Mrs. KEATING did not stay with 
bin at the Hotel, as mentioned in her statement dated 15 AUG 68. 
The Desk Clerk on duty at the Town and Country Motel when RAY, 
alias GALT, registered, Hrs. Edythe COBLEY, is. reported to bo 
dying from terminal cancer and will not be interviewed. It is 
extremely doubtful that she could romemboy anything of any signi­
ficance about RAY. Copies of tho Hotel Registration Card arc 
attached hereto.

£23£LPD3njI22S

■ ’ Cpl.
Synnett) 1902A 

(J.S.U.) S/Sgt.
U.C.O, i/c G.I.S.

JAGS:ntr
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RE: 
03JU:

PAC I

I have boon employed as Secretary to the He$1 stray 
of Citizenship, Nr. Ross MARTIN, for the past 3 years. About one 
and a half months ago, my sister Claire told me about her involve­
ment Kith James Earl BAI. It was after HUIE’S visit to Ottawa to 
see her. At no time did ny sister over ask me to help her obtain 
a passport for anyone. In fact, she never mentioned the word 
passport durins the course, of our conversation. The reason that 
she came to me after HUIE’S visit was that sho was very worried 
and needed to confide in someone close to her. Clairs is a very 
honest and dependable person, and her only fault is that she is a 
little too naive.

WITNESS: A. SIBNETT, Cpl.
SIGNED: Yvette CEA EL EDO 13

3. I an satisfied that RAI did not mention anything
about Passports to Mrs. KEATING and that the fact that her sister 
is Secretary to the Registrar of Citizenship is only a co-incider.ee. 
Hrs. KEATING has been most co-operative and I an positive that ^-w- 
is an honest person, placed in a very embarrassing position by her 
association with RAY.

1} , In compliance with instructions received, I also re-
intervlowed Ruth CHAPPELL and asked her* for a written statement.
Mrs. CHAPPELL is a widow with e ip-year-old son. Sho is deeper- I 
ately afraid of her name being made public and only reluctantly 
agreed to give the following signed statement:

STATEMENT 0?: Ruth CHAPPELL
DOB: ^^^H p
143 Longpre Street, Eastview, Ontario

During the first long weok~e»in August, I accompan­
ied Claire KEATING to St-Jovite, P.Q., where we stayed at the"Petit 
Kanoir" Inn. During the evening, we motored up to the Grey Rock 
Inn where we set a man who introduced himself as Eric GALT. I did 
not pay much attention to him and after a few drinks I went back to 
the Kanolr. Claire stayed with him. I did not see GALT again un­
til we visited him in Montreal the following Monday. Since it was 
impossible to find a room in Montreal b???.use of Expo, we stayed 
with him during the two night? ’.hot ’ .ent in Montreal. He took 
us out to the Acapulco Club. He seemed to have enough money to
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TACHMENT - DETACHEMENT

Murder
Assistance to L^*I

was .interviewed

3 Mrs-

SEARCHED

DATE

28-2-69

Cpl
(J.AiG.STKffl) #19024

OTHER FILE REFERENCES:
REF. AUTRES DOSSIERS:

RE:
OBJET:

other KING •
or *

KEATING advised thatMTS.

B-DIVISION - SOUS-DIVISION

Ottawa

C 237
REV. 1-4-66

Morris K

RCMP FILE REFERENCES:
REF. DOSSIERS GRC:

ROYAL CA^ADIA POLICE ■ GENDARMERIE ROYALE DU CANADA

68HQ-791-4-60 (V.6) 
68A-79O-36 
68-790-42 (GIS)

advised that he
tTJER Barrister was contacted this date, and he 
ad no objection to me re*interviewing his client

Claire KE AT DIG s long as it was done in his presence 
ttiiTM in his &ffl«t ' ' '

He arranged
at 1#30PM. at which time sheto nave Mrs

AX never gave any indication
time the subject was mentionedof hatred toward Negroes* The only _

was during a conversation, on the subject of Separatism in the 
Province of Quebec, when BAY said that they had a similar problem 

‘ - KIATING advised that RAY appearedwith Negroes in the- South# Mrs
to be neutral on the subject and did not express any love or hate
of Negroes. She flatly denied telling William Bradford HL 
HAY was very outspoken in his dislike of Negroes

that

KEATING advised that she is willing to be interviewed
in Ottawa in
Morphis* Mod 
to the case
witness# Mr

th© presence of her lawyer by someone in Authority from
if he can convince her that her evidence is material
she will consider the possibility of appearing as a

advised that he certainly would not allow his
client to appear in Memphis as a witness, without first talking
to someone from there in a position to tell them exactly what is
involved.

BED HEO

^eiin-^-z
^aM 1 7 105D
FBI — MEMPHIS
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Routing SI ip
0-7 (Rev. 9-25*67)

TO': * SAC, '

(Copies to Checked)

Albany 
Albuquerque 
Anchorage 
Atlanta 
Baltimore 
B irmingham 
Boston 
Buffalo 
Butte 
Charlotte 
Chicago 
Cincinnati 
Cleveland 
Columbia 
Dallas 
Denver 
Detroit 
El Paso 
Honolulu

| | Houston
| | Indianapolis
| [ J acks on
I | Jacksonville 
| | Kansas City
| | Knoxville
| | Las Vegas
| | Little Rock
| | Los Angeles

|___ | Miami
| | Milwaukee
| | Minneapolis
| | Mobile
| | Newark
| | New Haven
| | New Orleans
| | New York City

Norfolk 
Oklahoma City 
Omaha 
Philadelphia 
Phoenix 
Pittsburgh 
P ortland 
Richmond 
Sacramento 
St. Louis 
Salt Lake City 
San Antonio 
San Diego 
San Francisco 
San Juan 
Savannah 
Seattle 
Springfield

I | Tampa
| | Washington Field
| | Quantico

TO LEG AT:
| | Bern
| | Bonn
| | Buenos Aires
| | Hong Kong
| | London
| | Manila
| | Mexico, D.F.
| | Ottawa
| | Paris
| | Rome
| | Santo Domingo
| | Tokyo

5-7-69

RE: MURKIN

Retent ion
|X | For information | | optional

For appropriate 
action | | Surep, by----------------------

[ | The enclosed is for your information. If used in a future report, | | conceal
all sources, | | paraphrase contents.

| | Enclosed are corrected pages from report of SA 
dated

Remarks:

E n c . t * ?

Bufile

Urfile
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LEGAT, BONN (62-66) (RUC)

MURKIN

in care of SCHMITZ
residing in Munich 
13/1 Grieg Strasse This registration 

in Cologne, Germany

. was born on 
INGRID J..

3 - Bureau (Enc. 1) 
(1 - Liaison)

1 - Bonn

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

approach to JOESTEN 
the RAY publication

|________ in Gaevle
who was born on

4/15/69

ReBONlet tq/6ureau dated 2/26/69

Enclose is a list of books and writings by 
JOACHIM JOESTEN ich was furnished to this office by the 
6 6 th Mil itar y. I intelligence Group.

- * The 66th advised that they were able to discreetly 
obtain this list but were unable to obtain information 
concerning the book which JOESTEN is supposed to have 
written about JAMES EARL RAY.

The 66th determined that JOESTEN is registered as
Federal Republic of Germany (FRG)

record shows that he was born on
He came to his present address 01130/15/68 from 87-70 
173rd Street, New York, New York.

JOESTEN is an American citizen with American 
Passport No. Z 668893 issued on 4/18/67 at the American 
Consulate General in Stuttgart, FRG. JOESTEN was married 
on 9/8/40 inStockhplm to the former MAY J. NIELSSON, who

Sweden. They have a daughter,, 
in New York. JOESTEN’s

wife and daughter reside in the United States.

Other records in Munich which might be expected 
to contain some information about JOESTEN are negative.

None of our other applicable sources has been able 
to discreetly determine if JOESTEN’s book concerning RAY is 
available at no cost. It would appear that the desired 
information cannot be obtained here discreetly. A direct

would probably determine whether or not 
is available free. •
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.‘Wc have found out that the con­
clusions of the Warren Commission 
arc so far from the truth that they ' 
constitute a gigantic fraud - quite j 
possibly the largest in terms of . . . 
effort and scope and effect, ever • 
perpetrated on the planet.’ >

k —Garrison .

Joachim Joesten was the first writer who openly accused the Warren 
Commission of deliberate fraud. In his German-language book i
Die Wahrheit uber den Kennedy-Morel he used the sub-title ‘Why J
and How the Warren Report is a Lie*. Joesten also coined the j
expression ‘The Kennedy Murder Fraud’ which is gaining wide i
acceptance and will in due. course become a household word around j
the world. • i

. ’ • ' ■ - ' . : - ' ■ ’ ■ ' !

.‘What worries me deeply, and I;, j
. - - . have seen it exemplified in this. >

case, is that we in America are in ; 
great danger of slowly evolving into ' ' J

‘ ’ a proto-fascist state . . . We won’t i
" build Dachaus and Auschwitzes; j

L' the clever manipulation of the mass
media is creating a eventration 
camp of the mind that promises iv t 
be far more effective in keeping the . . i 
populace in line.’ ■ 7 ' i

-^-Garrison - L

‘Practically the only way dissenters have been able to make their voices I 
heard has been through books. No wonder there have been so many j
on the subject... I hope this isn’t going to be my last [it wasn’t]. As I
long as there is any breath in me, I shall continue to write about this • 
absorbing theme.’ ;

From the Foreword to The Garrison Enquiry by Joachim Joesten j

6
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Paperback160 pages

CONTENTS

Foreword Prologue

6 shillings

How Kennedy was Killed

In his seventh, and so far most definitive book on the subject, tli^

who have dealt with the assassination of President Kennedy^ he 
reconstructs, mainly on the basis of the authentic information provided 
by District Attorney Jim Garrison of New Orleans, what really 
happened at Dallas, on November 22, 1963, and retraces the course of 
events that led up to the murder. The whole pattern of the conspiracy’ 
is laid bare in these pages with ruthless frankness.

The shocking truth that James Garrison will disclose to the world 
tomorrow - is revealed in this book today I •

Chapter .
When the Cops are the Culprits. 1 

o
3 
4
5

7
- 8 

9 
10
11
12
13 
14
15

The Minutemen
Caught in the Act . v
The Weird Case of Go'fdon Novel
Case History’ of a ‘Psychotic’ Oil Millionaire .
Oswald, Ruby and ‘Oswald’
Ruby’s last chance -‘The most fantastic story you ever heard’ : 
Whodunit
The Dealey Plaza Ambush
How Kennedy was Lured into the Death Trap
What Garrison has up his Sleeve
Wis T:ppit the Man in the Window ?
The Guilt of the Secret Service
Operation ‘Overkill*
Covering up the Tracks

Epilogue Appendix

Haw Kennedy was Killed will be published in February 1968 by 
Peter Dawnay Ltd^ 13 Westmoreland Place, London S.W.l
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